FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-10-2000



101310680
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office



10: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy		
Submission Type 3-/5-00	Conveyance Type		
New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other		
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Ja	Month Date Year mes E. Berube 03142000		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Date Year		
Name (line 1) Mich	Michael D. Robinson 03142000		
Name (line 2) 09 525	985		
Receiving Party	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Detect	Detection Systems, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1) 130 P	130 Perinton Parkway domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 3) Fairport	New York USA 14423-2829		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
07/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000308 09525985	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:581 40.00 BP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027, bashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 232-6500	
Name	Harter, Secrest & Emery LI	LP	
Address (line 1)	700 Midtown Tower		
Address (line 2)	Rochester, New York 146	04	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number including any attachm	r of pages of the attached conveyance do ents.	ecument # 2	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Application Number	nber <u>or</u> the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BC	Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a was signed by the first named executing inve	a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patentor.	tent application Month Date Year 03142000	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numl has not been assigned.		PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter	r the total number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account		
	nt or if additional fees can be charged to the ac	count.)	
Deposit	Account Number:	# 03-3875	
Authoriz	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes 🔀 No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge an attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	d belief, the foregoing information is true the original document. Charges to depos	and correct and any it account are authorized, as	
Brian B. Shaw	Bria Chan	March 15, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, James E. Berube,
residing at 1435 Tudor Way, Farmington, New York 14425, and Michael D. Robinson,
residing at 8804 Hooper Street, Weedsport, New York 13166, HEREBY ASSIGN all
right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent
application entitled INTEGRATED PORTABLE TRACKING SIGNAL AND ACCESS
AUTHORIZATION SIGNAL GENERATOR executed on 3-14-00,
and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said
invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations
and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design
Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that
may be granted thereon worldwide to DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC., 130 Perinton
Parkway, Fairport, New York 14450, a New York corporation. We request that all
Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility
Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and
we agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said
invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful
papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

Dated: March 14, 2000

Janus E Berule James E. Berube

State of New York County of Monroe

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ____ day of March, 2000, by James E. Berube, who is personally known to me.

Notary Public

	Muchael D. Robinson
State of New York County of Monroe	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled 2000, by Michael D. Robinson, who is per	-
	Notary Public

Dated: March 14, 2000

RECORDED: 03/15/2000

Metaf Dech.